You

YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results Whatthe world thinks

Sample Size: 1959 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 27th February 2015

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of [Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab UKIP | Green | Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24|25-39| 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1| C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 1959 | 537 | 539120219 | 81 |580[463| 385 | 950 [ 1009 | 233 | 496 | 670 [560]1117| 842 251 637 419 482 170

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Wouldn't votes]
Con 34 100 O 0 0 0 75 5 18 | 34 34 25 32 31 42| 38 29 35 43 37 24 20
Lab 34 0 100 O 0 0 7 76 30 | 30 38 37 38 36 28] 31 38 40 23 35 a7 28
Lib Dem 8 0 0 100 O 0 1 1 28 8 8 9 10 6 8 8 7 10 10 6 7 4
UKIP 14 0 0 0 100 0 15 9 8 18 9 8 9 16 18| 11 17 9 18 13 15 5
Other 10 0 0 0 0 100 2 8 16 | 11 10 21 12 11 5 12 8 6 7 9 7 43
Other Parties Voting Intention
Green 5 0 0 0 0 100 1 3 11 4 6 17 6 4 2 7 3 4 5 6 6 4
SNP/ PCY 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 4 5 3 3 4 7 2 5 4 0 1 3 0 38
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Other 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 4 7 11 6 5 3 5 6 5 5 5 7 3
Don't know 14 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 18 8 19 19 15 14 11| 14 14 14 15 13 13 14
Feb Feb
25-26 26-27
Do you approve or disapprove of the Government’s
record to date?
Approve 34 33 87 6 45 16 3 66 9 29 | 35 30 19 32 30 42| 37 27 37 39 36 22 24
Disapprove 51 53 5 87 41 75 88 20 84 61 | 56 51 50 51 60 49| 49 59 49 44 50 66 68
Don’t know 15 14 9 7 14 9 8 14 6 11 9 18 31 16 10 9 14 14 14 17 14 13 8
Feb Feb
19-20 26-27
Do you think that David Cameron is doing well or badly
as Prime Minister?
Very well 7 8 26 1 3 1 0 18 1 5 8 7 6 8 5 11 8 6 7 9 9 5 8
Fairly well 36 36 68 11 54 29 13 61 14 33 | 38 33 29 37 34 40| 40 30 42 41 36 28 29
TOTAL WELL 43 44 94 12 57 30 13 79 15 38 46 40 35 45 39 51 48 36 49 50 45 33 37
Fairly badly 30 26 4 39 25 39 45 13 36 36 | 25 28 31 25 27 25| 26 27 24 26 26 30 24
Very badly 21 24 0 46 13 29 39 4 47 22 | 26 22 15 21 30 23| 19 30 20 17 22 32 36
TOTAL BADLY 51 50 4 8 38 68 84 17 83 58 51 50 46 46 57 48 45 57 44 43 48 62 60
Don'tknow 6 6 |2 3 5 2 3|4 1 4|3 9 |20 9 4 2| 6 6 | 7 7 8 5 3
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YouGov

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1959 GB Adults

Fieldwork: 26th - 27th February 2015
Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M® [ukip| Green | Con | Lab | M® | Male | Female | 18-24|25-30| 40-50 | 60+ [ ABC1 | C2DE | London | RESt O [Midiands T}y it | scotiand
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 1959 | 537 | 539120219 | 81 |580[463| 385 | 950 [ 1009 | 233 | 496 | 670 [560]1117| 842 251 637 419 482 170
Unweighted Sample| 1959 | 510 |494]106 | 266 ] 111 | 592|444 392 |1020] 939 | 150]354] 771 |684]1266] 693 226 649 411 480 193

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Feb Feb
19-20 26-27

Do you think Ed Miliband is doing well or badly as
leader of the Labour party?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly 35 36 44 29 51 |34 34

Very badly 54 5 28 55 35 |53 17 26 | 39 27 21 29 34 41

Don’t know

Do you think that Nick Clegg is doing well or badly as
leader of the Liberal Democrats?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly 35 28 20 26 28 |33 27
Very badly 30 55 5 59 62 |37 57 33| 47 37 37 36 44 46

Don’t know

Do you think the Conservative and Liberal Democrat
coalition partners are working together well or badly?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don’t know

Do you think this coalition government is good or bad
for people like you?

Very good
Fairly good

Fairly bad
Very bad

Doesn’t make much difference either way
Don’tknow 5 6
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Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M® [ukip| Green | Con | Lab | M® | Male | Female | 18-24|25-30| 40-50 | 60+ [ ABC1 | C2DE | London | RESt O [Midiands T}y it | scotiand
Dem Dem South | Wales
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Feb Feb
19-20 26-27

Do you think the coalition government is managing the
economy well or badly?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly 7 46 22
Very badly

Don’t know

In your opinion how good or bad is the state of
Britain’s economy at the moment?

Very good
Quite good

Neither good nor bad
Quite bad
Very bad

Don’t know

How do you think the financial situation of your

household will change over the next 12 months?
Get alot better 1 3

Get a little better

Stay about the same
Get a little worse 22 22
Get a lot worse

21 21 23 22 25

Don't know
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Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M® [ukip| Green | Con | Lab | M® | Male | Female | 18-24|25-30| 40-50 | 60+ [ ABC1 | C2DE | London | RESt O [Midiands T}y it | scotiand
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 1959 | 537 | 539120219 | 81 |580[463| 385 | 950 [ 1009 | 233 | 496 | 670 [560]1117| 842 251 637 419 482 170
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % %N %N % % % % % % %

How likely are you to consider voting for the following
parties at the general election?
Labour

Would definitely consider voting for them
May consider voting for them

Am unlikely to consider voting for them
Will certainly not consider voting for them

Don't know
Conservatives

Would definitely consider voting for them
May consider voting for them

14 26
77 43

Am unlikely to consider voting for them
Will certainly not consider voting for them

Don't know
Liberal Democrats

Would definitely consider voting for them
May consider voting for them

Am unlikely to consider voting for them
Will certainly not consider voting for them

54 74

Don't know
UKIP

Would definitely consider voting for them
May consider voting for them

Am unlikely to consider voting for them
Will certainly not consider voting for them

77 77 0 82 | 45 68

Don't know
Green

Would definitely consider voting for them
May consider voting for them

25 28
42 29 67 0 65 51

Am unlikely to consider voting for them
Will certainly not consider voting for them

Don't know
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How much do you know about the specific policies
that the following parties are putting forward for the
coming general election?

Labour

8 25 3 10 12
55 51 48

| know a lot about their policies 12
| know a fair amount about their policies

I don't know very much about their policies
| don't know anything at all about their policies

Don't know

Conservatives
12 13 13 17

39 42 52 55

17 4 13

| know a lot about their policies 14
| know a fair amount about their policies

| don't know very much about their policies
| don't know anything at all about their policies

Don't know

Liberal Democrats

3 9 12 6 8
34 52 34

I know a lot about their policies 5
| know a fair amount about their policies

| don't know very much about their policies 38 34

| don't know anything at all about their policies

Don't know
UKIP

5 10 5 22 14
39 37 37

I know a lot about their policies 8
| know a fair amount about their policies

34 34

| don't know very much about their policies
I don't know anything at all about their policies

Don't know
Green

1 know a lot about their policies
| know a fair amount about their policies

38 50 43 39

| don't know very much about their policies
| don't know anything at all about their policies

Don't know
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Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of [Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab UKIP | Green | Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24|25-39| 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about the Green party, which of the following
best reflects your view?
They are a serious party with workable policies who could 15 |7 17 19 8 74 |6 15 20|14 15 |20 19 14 9|16 13| 15 13 13 17 17
make a genuine contribution to running the country
They are a protest party for people who are unhappy with
the main parties, they don't have realistic policies for 56 75 51 50 64 16 |71 57 48 | 63 49 43 47 57 68| 59 53 49 59 56 54 60
running the country
Neither of these 18 11 23 29 21 10 (14 20 16 | 15 20 17 19 20 15| 16 20 24 16 20 16 14
Don't know 11 7 9 3 7 1 9 8 7 7 15 19 15 9 8 9 15 12 11 11 13 8
If there is a hung Parliament after the next election and
the parties have to form a coalition government, do
you think it would be a good or bad thing for the Green
party to be part of the government?
Would be a good thing 29 15 37 50 17 84 |14 32 48| 31 28 38 40 27 20| 33 24 39 26 28 28 36
Would be a bad thing 45 66 37 26 65 8 65 46 28 | 51 39 31 34 45 60| 44 46 37 48 48 44 42
Not sure 26 19 26 25 18 8 21 22 24| 17 34 32 27 28 20| 23 30 24 26 24 28 23
As you may know, there is a difference between tax
AVOIDANCE, whereby companies/people use artificial
but legal methods to minimise the tax they pay, and tax
EVASION, where companies/people act illegally to pay
less tax, or no tax at all.
In general, do you think it is acceptable or
unacceptable to LEGALLY avoid paying tax?
It is acceptable to legally avoid tax 32 48 18 56 36 16 | 44 18 39 | 41 25 35 32 32 33| 39 24 39 36 32 25 32
It is unacceptable to legally avoid tax 59 46 74 34 58 83 |49 75 54 | 52 65 53 56 57 65| 54 65 48 55 59 67 60
Don’t know 9 6 8 10 6 2 7 7 7 7 11 12 12 11 2 8 11 13 9 8 8 7
Have you ever done anything that you regard as tax
avoidance?
Yes, | have 11 17 9 20 12 8 16 7 12 16 7 5 14 11 13| 14 8 16 12 13 7 12
No, I have not 84 80 89 75 83 87 |8 90 85| 80 89 87 82 85 84| 82 87 81 83 83 89 87
Can't remember 4 2 2 4 6 5 3 3 3 4 4 8 5 3 3 4 5 3 5 4 4 1
If you had the the opportunity to take part in a tax
avoidance scheme and there was little chance of the
tax authorities discovering it, do you think you would?
| would probably take part in it 21 28 16 19 24 16 |26 13 19 | 26 16 23 26 20 16| 24 17 25 21 22 17 20
| would probably not take part in it 63 59 72 58 59 71 |57 75 66 | 60 66 62 61 63 66| 62 65 57 63 63 68 61
Don't know 16 13 12 22 16 13 |16 13 15| 14 17 15 13 16 18| 15 17 18 16 14 15 18
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The actor Greg Wise has said he will refuse to pay his
income tax in protest at the involvement of HSBC in tax
avoidance and evasion, and won't pay his taxes until
they are prosecuted. Do you think he is right or wrong
to refuse to pay his tax?
Right torefuse to pay tax - if some people are avoiding tax, 22 | 16 26 12 24 28 |18 27 17|23 21 |18 25 24 18| 21 23| 22 19 25 23 22
why should the rest of us pay?
Wrong to refuse to pay tax - two wrongs don't make a right 67 77 64 75 64 63 |74 65 71| 70 65 68 60 65 77| 70 64 66 70 63 66 73
Don't know 11 7 10 13 11 9 7 8 12 7 14 14 15 12 5 9 13 11 11 11 11 5
Would you support or oppose MPs being banned from
doing second jobs, but keeping their salary at its
current level?
Support 51 47 60 43 57 58 [ 48 63 52| 54 47 35 44 54 59| 50 52 43 50 52 53 55
Oppose 28 36 25 30 27 17 |35 23 26| 31 26 31 29 28 28| 31 26 36 28 27 26 31
Don't know 21 16 16 27 16 25 17 14 22 15 27 34 27 19 13| 20 23 21 22 21 22 14
Would you support or oppose MPs being banned from
doing second jobs in exchange for an increase in the
amount they are paid?
Support 25 27 26 46 24 28 | 26 28 29 | 32 19 18 25 28 26| 28 22 32 23 24 25 27
Oppose 56 57 58 40 63 59 | 58 58 54 | 54 57 55 52 54 61| 54 58 49 57 57 54 61
Don't know 19 15 17 14 13 13 16 15 18 | 14 24 27 23 18 13| 18 20 19 20 19 21 12
The basic salary for a Member of Parliament is
currently £67,000. Thinking about the type of person
you would like to see carry out the role of MP and the
appropriate reward for the role, do you think this is...
Too much 32 23 3 19 37 40 |27 32 29| 24 40 34 34 35 26| 26 41 25 30 33 38 28
Too little 16 24 13 27 17 12 21 14 18 24 9 14 18 14 18| 21 10 28 16 12 12 19
About right 46 50 47 47 44 45 49 51 49 48 44 41 41 44 54| 50 41 41 46 49 43 52
Don't know 6 3 4 7 2 3 3 3 5 4 7 11 7 6 2 4 8 5 7 6 6 1
Do you think £67,000 is or is not enough for an MP to
live on?
Is enough to live on 89 87 91 83 90 98 |87 89 91| 86 91 88 87 89 90| 88 89 81 88 91 90 92
Is not enough to live on 7 0 6 12 7 2 9 8 6 9 4 2 8 6 8 8 4 14 6 4 5 6
Don't know 5 3 3 6 3 1 4 3 3 5 5 10 5 5 3 4 6 6 5 5 5 2
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Generally speaking, do you think Britain is currently
spending too much on defence and the armed forces,
too little, or about the right amount?
Too much 16 8 17 22 7 48 6 15 19 | 16 15 28 18 13 11| 18 12 19 14 14 15 21
Too little 49 60 47 38 70 15 64 56 37 | 55 44 23 38 53 65| 46 53 38 52 52 51 47
About the right amount 20 22 20 23 15 20 18 17 24| 20 20 31 23 17 16| 22 17 26 19 22 18 17
Don't know 15 9 16 17 7 17 11 12 19 9 21 18 21 16 8 14 17 18 15 13 16 14
Which of the following do you think currently poses the
greater threat to Britain's security - Russia or Islamic
State/ISIS?
Russia 20 22 20 28 18 28 22 18 21| 25 16 27 20 19 21| 22 18 20 20 23 20 17
Islamic State/ISIS 66 71 68 53 75 50 71 69 62 | 64 67 53 62 67 73| 64 68 65 66 64 67 66
Neither of them are a threat 4 2 4 8 3 11 2 4 6 5 3 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 5 3 8
Don't know 10 6 8 11 5 11 5 8 11 6 13 16 14 10 3 9 11 12 10 8 10 9
When the government makes decisions about how to
invest resources in our armed forces in the future, do
you think they should...
Prioritise military spending that could help protect against 18 |22 19 23 17 14 |21 20 16|23 13 |20 16 17 20| 19 16 | 18 18 21 17 15
threats from states like Russia
Prioritise military spending that could help protect against 52 | 54 55 48 63 40 |56 61 47 | 53 51 |43 46 52 62| 51 53| 52 50 53 53 56
Islamist terrorism and insurgents, like Islamic State/ISIS
Neither of these 11 8 11 16 8 27 7 8 16 | 12 10 12 13 12 8 12 9 9 11 12 10 15
Don't know 19 16 14 13 12 19 16 11 21 | 12 25 25 25 19 11| 18 21 21 22 15 20 15
Thinking about how Britain, the USA and other Western
countries have responded to Russia's actions in
Ukraine, do you think western sanctions have been...
Too tough 5 2 5 4 10 12 3 4 5 7 3 4 6 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 4 9
Not tough enough 50 56 54 39 50 42 56 57 46 | 57 43 48 46 50 53| 51 48 49 45 52 53 54
About the right level 23 28 19 40 29 22 26 20 27 | 25 21 19 18 25 28| 24 22 22 26 21 23 21
Don't know 22 13 23 17 11 23 15 19 23| 11 33 28 29 21 14| 20 25 25 24 22 20 17
Do you support or oppose Britain sending troops to
Ukraine to offer training and advice to the Ukrainian
army?
Support 36 43 40 51 29 31 39 36 43| 43 30 41 38 35 35| 40 31 39 34 37 38 31
Oppose 43 40 42 31 58 52 | 41 47 39 | 44 42 36 33 46 52| 41 46 38 44 43 41 52
Don't know 21 17 18 18 13 18 20 17 19 | 13 28 23 30 19 13| 19 22 23 22 20 21 16
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The 2022 football World Cup will be held in Qatar in
November and December of that year.
Do you think the 2022 football World Cup should go
ahead in Qatar, or should it be hosted elsewhere?
The 2022 World Cup should go ahead in Qatar 15 17 14 26 12 16 |15 13 17 | 16 14 21 17 14 12| 16 13 17 17 11 13 20
The decision to host the 2022 World Cup in Qatar should

. 61 66 66 45 66 69 66 66 59 | 68 54 53 52 63 69| 64 56 61 55 67 63 61
be scrapped, and it should be hosted elsewhere
Don't know 24 17 20 29 22 15 20 21 23| 16 32 25 30 23 20| 19 30 22 28 22 24 19
It has been announced that the 2022 Qatar football
world cup will be moved from the Summer to
November and December, when the temperature in
Qatar is lower. Do you think this is a good or bad idea?
A good idea 48 48 48 53 44 49 | 47 42 54 | 43 52 51 50 48 44| 50 45 44 50 46 45 53
A bad idea 32 37 34 20 41 31 35 40 26 | 42 23 29 27 33 38| 34 30 35 28 34 36 32
Don't know 20 15 18 26 16 20 18 18 20 | 15 25 20 23 18 18] 16 25 21 22 20 18 15
Do you think you will be more or less likely to watch
the Qatar world cup if it is moved to November and
December?
I will be more likely to watch it in NcI)vember gnd December 2 2 5 5 2 1 2 6 2 5 3 2 6 2 3 2 4 4 5 3 3 3
than | would've been in the Summer
1 will be less likely to watch it in N(I)vember gnd December 8 7 8 4 12 20 7 10 5 10 6 10 12 6 6 9 6 9 7 10 7 6
than | would've been in the Summer
No difference - I would probably watch it at e'theigg‘;eg: 36 |39 41 38 34 23|37 38 36|46 26 |32 36 39 33|37 34| 42 32 39 34 39
No difference - | would probably not watch it at E'f‘:fé 32"; 47 | 46 42 50 45 53 |49 43 51|33 60 |42 40 46 56| 45 49 | 34 50 43 51 48
Don't know 6 4 4 3 5 4 5 3 3 6 6 12 6 6 2 4 7 11 5 5 4 4
Moving the World Cup to November and December
means it will be held during the normal Premier League
season. Do you think Premier League matches should
be cancelled and rearranged to avoid clashing with the
World Cup?
Premier league matches should be cancelled and 37 | 37 45 37 32 33|34 40 40|42 33 |44 40 38 32|41 32| 44 33 40 37 39
rearranged to avoid clashing with the the World Cup
Premier league matches should go ahead on their usual
timetable, even if they clash with the World Cup 32 36 29 27 47 28 35 37 28| 37 27 23 27 30 43| 31 34 27 31 32 35 33
Don't know 31 27 25 36 22 38 31 22 32| 21 40 33 33 32 26| 28 34 29 36 28 27 29
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If the 2022 World Cup goes ahead in Qatar in
November and December, do you think the England
football team should take part, or should it boycott the
competition?
The England football team should take part 47 52 51 54 41 32 |47 50 48 | 50 43 45 47 48 45| 48 45 43 48 49 46 46
The England football team should boycott the competition 25 26 25 12 38 42 |26 29 24| 30 21 23 24 23 30| 26 24 30 23 24 30 21
Don't know 28 22 24 33 21 26 |26 21 28| 20 35 32 28 29 25| 26 31 27 30 28 24 33
What is the most money you have ever spent on a
single item of clothing or an accessory such as a
handbag, dress or suit?
Less than £50 15 11 15 13 21 13 11 16 14 10 20 16 11 16 17 9 23 13 16 15 16 9
Between £50 and £100 27 22 29 27 20 34 |23 27 28] 21 32 40 25 24 25| 24 29 17 27 25 30 33
Between £100 and £250 33 37 33 42 32 38 |33 35 34| 40 27 30 36 35 30| 37 28 37 33 36 31 29
Between £250 and £500 14 18 13 9 17 11 21 13 13 16 13 4 15 14 18| 17 10 19 14 12 13 13
Between £500 and £1000 4 7 3 5 2 3 6 4 5 5 3 2 5 4 4 6 2 7 3 4 3 8
Between £1000 and £2000 1 2 1 1 3 0 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1
Between £2000 and £5000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Between £5000 and £10000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
£10000 or more 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Can't remember 5 3 6 2 5 2 5 5 3 7 4 6 5 6 5 4 7 4 5 6 5 6
What do you think is a reasonable price for a top
designer brand for the following items?
A handbag
£25 13 10 14 14 18 8 10 13 11 | 13 13 16 11 14 13| 9 18 14 13 12 15 8
£50 16 14 17 14 17 21 |14 20 17 | 15 17 18 15 15 18| 14 19 11 16 18 19 12
£100 19 20 21 20 16 22 |19 20 18 | 14 23 16 20 18 20| 20 18 19 19 18 20 17
£250 13 15 14 13 16 9 15 11 13 | 11 15 15 14 14 11| 16 10 15 17 12 10 11
£500 8 9 7 6 6 11 9 7 8 5 10 8 10 8 5 9 6 13 6 6 8 7
£1000 3 4 2 1 0 2 2 1 4 2 3 6 3 1 2 3 1 6 1 3 2 3
£2000 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
£5000 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
£10000 or more 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don't know 27 27 24 31 28 27 |28 26 27| 37 17 19 23 30 31| 28 26 20 27 29 24 39
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What the world thinks

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of [Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab UKIP | Green | Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24|25-39| 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales
1959 | 5371539120 219] 81 |580]463| 385 | 950 | 1009 | 233 | 496 | 670 |560(1117| 842 | 251 637 419 482 170
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %N % % % % % % %
7 4 7 10 9 5 4 6 7 6 8 7 8 7 6 5 10 5 8 6 9 4
12 10 13 6 16 10 (10 13 11 | 11 12 15 11 10 12| 8 16 11 12 12 13 7
21 19 19 19 24 25 |21 22 18 | 17 25 23 22 19 21| 20 21 18 19 23 23 21
18 21 21 19 12 25|19 20 21| 14 22 14 17 21 18| 20 16 18 19 18 19 13
10 13 10 11 9 8 10 9 12 | 10 11 16 10 9 10| 12 8 17 11 7 9 10
4 6 4 3 3 2 5 3 4 4 5 6 6 3 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 7
1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 0
1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 26 24 31 26 25 |28 27 24| 37 17 18 23 29 30| 27 26 22 26 29 24 37
10 7 11 11 13 9 6 10 9 10 10 14 8 10 9 6 15 8 9 8 15 3
18 17 18 8 26 15 |18 22 13 | 19 17 16 15 17 22| 15 22 11 17 23 17 20
31 32 33 43 27 36 |32 31 37| 30 32 29 33 31 31| 34 27 34 31 32 31 25
14 16 13 16 13 14 |16 11 15| 14 14 18 14 15 11| 17 10 15 17 11 12 14
6 10 6 4 3 4 6 7 7 6 7 9 10 5 3 7 5 13 5 6 5 5
2 1 3 1 0 3 1 1 2 1 3 4 3 2 1 2 1 4 1 2 2 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 16 15 17 19 19 |20 18 16 | 20 17 9 15 20 23| 18 19 14 18 18 16 32
4 2 4 6 6 4 2 4 4 3 5 5 3 5 3 2 6 2 6 3 4 2
9 7 11 4 8 8 7 10 9 10 8 9 9 8 10| 6 13 8 8 10 11 5
24 21 27 17 28 21 |23 29 20| 23 24 26 25 22 24| 22 26 23 22 27 23 20
25 29 21 37 24 30 |27 22 29| 24 25 28 25 26 21| 28 20 23 25 24 26 25
14 17 15 17 11 12 |15 15 16 | 13 15 16 14 14 14| 16 13 21 15 12 12 11
5 6 5 2 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 6 6 5 4 6 3 8 4 5 5 6
2 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 16 15 16 18 19 |19 16 16 | 19 16 9 15 19 22| 17 18 13 17 17 17 29
3 1 3 6 4 2 1 2 4 2 3 3 3 3 2 2 4 3 4 1 3 1
4 2 7 4 3 4 2 6 4 4 5 7 3 4 5 2 7 3 5 3 7 1
17 15 17 12 24 13 |17 17 15| 14 19 17 12 18 18| 13 22 10 15 22 18 17
28 29 27 31 30 34 |30 30 28| 30 25 20 33 27 27| 31 24 30 26 30 28 23
19 23 19 23 15 15 |22 18 18 | 20 18 21 20 18 19| 21 16 25 22 15 16 19
8 10 8 6 7 9 7 8 8 8 8 15 10 8 5 9 7 12 8 8 8 7
2 3 4 1 1 2 2 1 5 3 2 4 3 2 2 4 1 5 2 2 2 3
0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 16 15 16 17 20 |19 17 17 | 18 18 12 15 19 22| 17 19 13 18 17 18 28
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You

Sample Size: 1959 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 26th - 27th February 2015

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of [Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab UKIP | Green | Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24|25-39| 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1959 | 537 | 539120219 | 81 |580]463| 385 | 950 | 1009 | 233 | 496 | 670 [560]1117| 842 251 637 419 482 170
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
A watch
£25 8 5 9 10 8 8 4 7 9 7 8 10 6 8 8 5 11 8 9 5 11 3
£50 9 7 11 5 6 11 8 10 8 8 9 6 8 9 10 7 11 9 8 8 10 6
£100 17 14 20 14 24 13 16 22 15| 17 18 16 18 16 18| 15 20 15 16 21 17 15
£250 16 16 15 28 20 12 15 16 17 | 14 18 21 16 15 16| 17 15 16 16 17 16 15
£500 13 16 15 11 7 15 14 13 15| 13 14 16 14 14 10| 15 10 15 14 13 12 14
£1000 8 11 7 9 5 12 9 8 8 8 8 11 9 8 7 10 6 6 8 9 9 8
£2000 4 6 3 1 6 2 5 3 5 5 3 2 4 6 3 5 4 3 5 3 4 4
£5000 4 7 3 0 2 3 4 3 4 4 3 6 5 3 4 5 2 12 3 2 3 3
£10000 or more 3 3 2 4 2 3 4 0 2 4 1 4 5 2 1 3 2 3 3 2 2 4
Don't know 18 16 16 18 19 21 19 18 17 | 19 17 9 16 20 22| 18 19 13 19 19 16 28
An item of jewellery
£25 6 2 5 8 5 9 2 4 7 4 7 9 4 7 4 4 8 5 7 5 7 1
£50 6 5 6 5 7 5 4 6 5 4 7 6 5 6 6 5 7 2 6 7 8 2
£100 11 11 13 7 12 5 11 12 10 9 13 8 12 10 13 8 14 9 10 12 12 13
£250 15 12 16 14 19 13 13 18 13 | 13 16 20 15 13 14| 14 16 13 14 16 16 11
£500 13 15 11 16 12 15 15 11 15| 13 13 18 13 13 12| 15 11 14 14 14 10 17
£1000 11 12 11 10 7 16 12 12 11 | 11 10 13 10 11 9 12 9 10 10 10 12 11
£2000 6 7 7 4 5 5 6 6 7 6 6 5 7 6 5 7 4 5 6 7 5 4
£5000 5 8 4 4 2 3 7 3 5 6 5 7 5 5 4 6 4 9 6 3 5 4
£10000 or more 5 6 5 7 7 4 5 2 6 7 3 4 8 5 3 7 3 10 4 4 4 5
Don't know 23 21 21 25 24 25 25 25 21| 26 21 10 20 25 30| 23 24 24 23 22 21 31
Do you currently have a defined contribution private or
company pension scheme that you are paying into?
Yes, | do 33 38 34 42 20 27 |31 35 42| 36 29 21 54 42 9| 39 25 39 32 31 32 36
No, | am a member of a defined benefit scheme 5 5 6 3 7 5 5 7 5 7 4 4 7 8 1 6 5 5 6 6 3 7
No, I am not a member of any private or company 2::::22 32 |21 35 24 31 51|25 27 27|27 36 |65 33 33 14| 27 38| 20 28 35 34 33
No, I have already retired and claimed my pension 23 32 20 27 32 11 |34 26 21| 23 23 0 0 7 74] 23 25 19 27 22 25 17
Don't know 7 4 5 5 9 6 6 5 6 7 7 10 6 10 2 6 8 7 8 6 5 6
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Sample Size: 1959 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 27th February 2015

Weighted Sample

The rules for pensions have changed so that people
are no longer required to buy an annuity (a product
that pays an amount of money each month) with their
pension fund when they retire. When you come to
retire, what do you think you will do with the money

[This question was only asked to respondents who have a
defined contribution private or company pension scheme
that they are paying into; n=626]
Spend it
Other investment options
Buy an annuity
Buy-to-let property
Buy stocks and shares
Buy bonds
Don't know

13

You

What the world thinks

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of [Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab UKIP | Green | Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24|25-39| 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales
1959 | 5371539120 219] 81 |580]463| 385 | 950 | 1009 | 233 | 496 | 670 |560(1117| 842 | 251 637 419 482 170
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %N % % % % % % %
16 9 23 23 21 18 10 21 15 17 16 13 18 15 16| 16 18 15 17 17 20 9
13 16 11 29 11 8 14 13 17 18 8 10 8 17 25| 17 6 17 13 12 12 14
11 13 8 18 11 13 |14 10 9 15 7 8 9 11 23| 12 9 7 12 10 13 10
10 12 10 8 14 4 8 13 12 11 9 22 9 11 1 12 7 17 8 10 11 7
8 13 5 12 3 7 9 5 7 11 4 5 10 7 5 10 4 14 8 6 7 4
6 9 4 7 5 9 8 2 5 9 2 9 6 5 4 6 5 11 6 4 3 5
54 52 52 49 49 67 |58 50 53| 48 61 61 55 56 37| 51 61 55 53 51 54 64
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You

What the world thinks

YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by
newspaper readership and political party identification:

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 60 118
Male 25 to 39 147 247
Male 40 to 59 408 331
Male 60 + 405 255
Female 18 to 24 90 116
Female 25 to 39 207 249
Female 40 to 59 363 339
Female 60 + 279 306
Region
North England 480 482
Midlands 293 321
East 189 188
London 226 251
South England 460 449
Wales 118 98
Scotland 193 170
Social Grade
AB 751 549
C1 515 568
C2 317 411
DE 376 431
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 346 278
Sun / Star 224 394
Mirror / Record 133 172
Guardian / Independent 219 86
FT / Times / Telegraph 163 157
Other Paper 261 225
No Paper 613 646
Political Party Identification
Labour 540 619
Conservative 516 545
Liberal Democrat 139 186
SNP/Plaid Cymru 63 37
Others 182 96
None/ DK 519 476

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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